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Valley View Family Newsletter October 17th, 2025 

 

What a beautiful week of amazing weather! It was perfect for practicing the Great 

Canadian Shakeout and thinking about earthquake preparedness in our schools. We 

had our drill yesterday and included an evacuation as well. The students and staff 

did a great job of getting out of the building calmly, quietly and while maintaining 

situational awareness.  

 

Check out the Wreath and Swag fundraising flyer from the PAC! The prices are 

amazing, and the wreaths look beautiful! Please note the etransfer address on the 

mini flyers was incorrect and the correct one is: valleyviewpac@gmail.com Order 

yours before the end of the month! 

 

Have a lovely weekend! 

Yolanda Lehton, Vice-Principal 

 

Upcoming dates of note: 

 

Tuesday, October 21 6:30pm - PAC meeting in the school library 

Wednesday, October 22 – Cross Country Race at Airport El 

Thursday, October 23 – Grade 3 fire safety presentation 

Friday, October 24 – no school – Professional Development Day 

Wednesday, October 29 – Volleyball games grade 6/7 team 

Thursday, October 30 – Photo retakes 

Thursday, October 30th – 5:30-7:30 Halloween Dance – See the poster below for 

more details! 

Friday, October 31 – Costume Parade and month end assembly 9am 

Tuesday, Nov 11 – No school – Remembrance Day 

Tuesday Nov 18-Thursday Nov 20 – Book Fair in the library 

Thursday Nov 20th – no school - Conference Day – some students will be asked to 

attend with families 

Saturday, Nov 22 10am – 3pm Valley View Winter Market – Save the date!  
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